
Upper Iowa (5-29, 0-10 GLVC) -vs- Rockhurst (17-14, 5-7 GLVC)
3/29/2026 at Kansas City, MO (Loyola Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Madeline McCall (1-3)
Loss: Sara Reid (5-10)
HBP: Sara Reid
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Terry Hessenflow First: Jay Bredwell Third Base: Lauren Eisenreich 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 72   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Upper Iowa 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 8 1
Rockhurst 1 4 0 0 5 0 X 10 15 0

Upper Iowa 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Taylor Hamaker rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Jescie Comstock c 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Reagon Proud 3b 4 1 2 1 0 1 4
Dani Laughlin cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mya Mendoza 1b 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
Elliott Pomeroy ss 3 1 0 0 1 2 1
Sara Reid p 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Cara Farnam dp 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Ella Perkins lf 2 0 2 1 1 0 0
Kaylee Marhefke 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 8 4 4 7 8

2B: Reagon Proud (1); Mya Mendoza (2); Cara Farnam (1)
HR: Reagon Proud (1)
E: Jescie Comstock (1)

Rockhurst 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Eva Fulk cf 5 2 2 1 0 1 3
Taylor Sedam ss 4 2 2 3 0 0 0
Emily Berry 2b 4 2 2 3 0 0 0
McKenna Lester dp 4 0 4 1 0 0 0
    Lily Hance pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Claire Long 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Jordyn Beatty pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emma Reeves 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 4
Kaylee Pugh rf 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Mya Bristow c 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
Jazmyne Moreno lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Izzy Carter ph 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Madeline McCall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Riley Braden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 10 15 10 1 2 9

2B: Taylor Sedam (2); McKenna Lester (1)
HR: Emily Berry (2)
SH: Mya Bristow (1)
SB: Eva Fulk (1); Mya Bristow (2); Jazmyne Moreno (1)
HBP: Claire Long (1); Kaylee Pugh (1); Mya Bristow (1)

Upper Iowa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sara Reid (L, 5-10) 6.0 15 10 10 1 2 0 0 3 0 32 37 12 4 124
Totals 15 10 10 1 2 0 0 3 0 32 37 12 4 124

Rockhurst IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Madeline McCall (W, 1-3) 2.0 4 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 10 12 1 4 48
Riley Braden 5.0 4 0 0 2 6 1 0 0 0 19 21 7 2 82
Totals 8 4 4 4 7 1 0 0 0 29 33 8 6 130



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Upper Iowa - Top of 1st UIU RU
Taylor Hamaker grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 0
Jescie Comstock grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Reagon Proud homered to left field, RBI (2-1 BFB). 1 0
Dani Laughlin grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 1 0

Rockhurst - Bottom of 1st UIU RU
Eva Fulk struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 0
Taylor Sedam lined out to 3b (0-2 KK). 1 0
Emily Berry homered to left field, RBI (1-2 BFKFFFF). 1 1
McKenna Lester singled to left field (3-1 KBBB). 1 1
Claire Long singled up the middle (0-1 F); McKenna Lester advanced to second. 1 1
Emma Reeves popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 1

Upper Iowa - Top of 2nd UIU RU
Mya Mendoza walked (3-2 BFFBBB). 1 1
Elliott Pomeroy walked (3-1 BBBKB); Mya Mendoza advanced to second. 1 1
Sara Reid singled to right center (1-2 KSB); Elliott Pomeroy advanced to second; Mya Mendoza advanced to
third. 1 1
Cara Farnam doubled to right field, 2 RBI (3-1 KBBB); Sara Reid advanced to third; Elliott Pomeroy scored;
Mya Mendoza scored. 3 1
Ella Perkins singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Sara Reid scored. 4 1
Taylor Hamaker lined out to 2b (1-2 KBS). 4 1
Jescie Comstock grounded out to ss (2-2 KKBFB); Ella Perkins advanced to second; Cara Farnam advanced
to third. 4 1
Reagon Proud struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 1

Rockhurst - Bottom of 2nd UIU RU
Kaylee Pugh popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 4 1
Mya Bristow hit by pitch (2-2 KKFFFFBH). 4 1
Jazmyne Moreno fouled out to lf (2-2 FBBF). 4 1
Mya Bristow stole second. 4 1
Eva Fulk singled to shortstop (3-1 BFBB); Mya Bristow advanced to third. 4 1
Taylor Sedam doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Eva Fulk scored; Mya Bristow scored. 4 3
Emily Berry homered to center field, 2 RBI (3-2 BFFBB); Taylor Sedam scored. 4 5
McKenna Lester doubled to left center (1-1 BF). 4 5
Claire Long lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 4 5

Upper Iowa - Top of 3rd UIU RU
Riley Braden to p for Madeline McCall. 4 5
Dani Laughlin flied out to lf (1-2 KKB). 4 5
Mya Mendoza doubled down the lf line (1-1 KB). 4 5
Elliott Pomeroy struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 4 5
Sara Reid lined out to ss (3-1 BBKB). 4 5

Rockhurst - Bottom of 3rd UIU RU
Emma Reeves flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 4 5
Kaylee Pugh struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 4 5
Mya Bristow singled to left center (1-0 B). 4 5
Jazmyne Moreno singled to catcher, bunt (0-0); Mya Bristow advanced to second. 4 5
Eva Fulk reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Jazmyne Moreno advanced to second; Mya Bristow out at
third 3b unassisted. 4 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Upper Iowa - Top of 4th UIU RU
Cara Farnam popped up to 1b (1-2 FBS). 4 5
Ella Perkins walked (3-2 BBKSFBFB). 4 5
Taylor Hamaker struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 4 5
Jescie Comstock walked (3-0 BBBB); Ella Perkins advanced to second. 4 5
Reagon Proud popped up to 2b (1-2 KBS). 4 5

Rockhurst - Bottom of 4th UIU RU
Taylor Sedam lined out to cf (0-1 K). 4 5
Emily Berry lined out to p (2-2 KBFFBF). 4 5
McKenna Lester singled through the right side (1-2 BKFF). 4 5
Claire Long fouled out to c (0-0). 4 5

Upper Iowa - Top of 5th UIU RU
Dani Laughlin fouled out to lf (0-0). 4 5
Mya Mendoza doubled to right field (3-1 BBBF). 4 5
Elliott Pomeroy grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B); Mya Mendoza advanced to third. 4 5
Sara Reid flied out to cf (0-0). 4 5

Rockhurst - Bottom of 5th UIU RU
Emma Reeves singled to pitcher (1-0 B). 4 5
Kaylee Pugh hit by pitch (1-0 H); Emma Reeves advanced to second. 4 5
Mya Bristow grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Kaylee Pugh advanced to second; Emma Reeves advanced
to third. 4 5
Izzy Carter pinch hit for Jazmyne Moreno. 4 5
Izzy Carter singled up the middle, 2 RBI (3-2 BKBBF); Kaylee Pugh scored; Emma Reeves scored. 4 7
Jazmyne Moreno to lf for Izzy Carter. 4 7
Jazmyne Moreno stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 4 7
Eva Fulk singled to shortstop, RBI (1-0 B); Jazmyne Moreno scored. 4 8
Eva Fulk stole second. 4 8
Taylor Sedam doubled to left field, RBI (0-2 KS); Eva Fulk scored. 4 9
Emily Berry flied out to rf (0-1 K). 4 9
McKenna Lester singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); Taylor Sedam scored. 4 10
Lily Hance pinch ran for McKenna Lester. 4 10
Claire Long hit by pitch (1-0 H); Lily Hance advanced to second. 4 10
Jordyn Beatty pinch ran for Claire Long. 4 10
Emma Reeves flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 10

Upper Iowa - Top of 6th UIU RU
Claire Long to 1b for Jordyn Beatty. 4 10
Cara Farnam flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 4 10
Ella Perkins singled through the right side (1-1 BK). 4 10
Taylor Hamaker struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBFS). 4 10
Jescie Comstock struck out looking (2-2 KBSBFFK). 4 10

Rockhurst - Bottom of 6th UIU RU
Kaylee Pugh grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 4 10
Mya Bristow walked (3-2 BFBBFB). 4 10
Jazmyne Moreno flied out to lf (1-2 FBF). 4 10
Mya Bristow stole second. 4 10
Eva Fulk grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBSSBF). 4 10

Upper Iowa - Top of 7th UIU RU
Reagon Proud doubled to center field (0-0). 4 10



Dani Laughlin reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (1-0 B); Reagon Proud out at third ss to 3b
to 2b. 4 10
Dani Laughlin advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 10
Mya Mendoza struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 4 10
Elliott Pomeroy struck out swinging (1-2 BKSFS). 4 10

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rockhurst - Bottom of 7th UIU RU


